SORELL
COUNCIL
‘\

Community Coast Country

NOTICE OF PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for
planning approval for the following development:

SITE: 14 Friendship Drive, Sorell

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

DWELLING

The relevant plans and documents can be inspected at the Council Offices at 47
Cole Street, Sorell during normal office hours, or the plans may be viewed on
Council’'s website at www.sorell.tas.gov.au until Monday 19th May 2025.

Any person may make representation in relation to the proposal by letter or
electronic mail (sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au) addressed to the General
Manager. Representations must be received no later than Monday 19th May 2025.

APPLICANT: J Nickerson

APPLICATION NO: DA 2025/931
DATE: 2 May 2025



http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Part B: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited.

Full description | Us

e: .
Dwellin
of Proposal: g

Development: New Dwelling

Large or complex proposals should be described in a letter or planning report.

Design and construction cost of proposal:

Is all, or some the work already constructed:

Location of
proposed
works:

Street address:
Sorell

Certificate of Title(s) Volume:

14 Friendship Dr

SUBUID: e Postcode:

Current Use of | vacant land

SILE |
Current Lyden Developments Pty Ltd

Owner/s: NBIMNIE(S) e cu et ieeeeeeiesisseeseueeee st e et es e eseeseae et e e es b es st eeseaeeae et e et et bt sae e ese st eaesbeseaeereera s

Is the Pr(;)perty on the Tasmanian Heritage No: O Yes: O | If ves, please provide written advice

Register: from Heritage Tasmania

Is the proposal to be carried out in more No: O Yes: O | jfyes, please clearly describe in plans

than one stage?

Have any potentially contaminating uses | No: [ Yes: [ | Ve Please complete the Additional

been undertaken on the site? Information for Non-Residential Use

Is any vegetation proposed to be removed? | No: [F] Yes: O If yes, please ensure plans clearly show
area to be impacted

Does the proposal involve land

administered or owned by either the Crown| No: [0 Yes: O | If yes, please complete the Council or

or Council? Crown land section on page 3

If a new or upgraded vehicular crossing is required from Council to the front boundary please
complete the Vehicular Crossing (and Associated Works) application form
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/

For further information please contact Council on

Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
Advertising Docs - Development Application - 14

Friendship Drive, Sorell.pdf
Plans Reference: P2
Date Received: 14/04/2025

Page 2 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au
PA V1: December 2022

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au



mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au
http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/
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Part B continued: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited

Declarations and acknowledgements

« I/we confirm that the application does not contradict any easement, covenant or restriction specified in the
Certificate of Title, Schedule of Easements or Part 5 Agreement for the land.

« |/we consent to Council employees or consultants entering the site and have arranged permission and/or
access for Council’s representatives to enter the land at any time during normal business hours.

« |/we authorise the provision of a copy of any documents relating to this application to any person for the
purposes of assessment or public consultation and have permission of the copyright owner for such copies.

« |/we declare that, in accordance with s52(1) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993, that | have
notified the owner(s) of the intention to make this application.

« |/we declare that the information in this application is true and correct.

Details of how the Council manages personal information and how you can request access or corrections to it is
outlined in Council’s Privacy Policy available on the Council website.

« |/we acknowledge that the documentation submitted in support of my application will become a public
record held by Council and may be reproduced by Council in both electronic and hard copy format in order
to facilitate the assessment process, for display purposes during public exhibition, and to fulfil its statutory
obligations. | further acknowledge that following determination of my application, Council will store
documentation relating to my application in electronic format only.

«  Where the General Manager’s consent is also required under s.14 of the Urban Drainage Act 2013, by making
this application I/we also apply for that consent.

Applicant Signature: Signature: ...._#..... ,_.__ / .......... Date: 10/04/25

Crown or General Manager Land Owner Consent

If the land that is the subject of this application is owned or administered by either the Crown or Sorell Council,
the consent of the relevant Minister or the Council General Manager whichever is applicable, must be included
here. This consent should be completed and signed by either the General Manager, the Minister, or a delegate
(as specified in s52 (1D-1G) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993).

Please note:

e |f General Manager consent if required, please first complete the General Manager consent application
form available on our website www.sorell.tas.gov.au

e |f the application involves Crown land you will also need a letter of consent.

e Any consent is for the purposes of making this application only and is not consent to undertaken work or
take any other action with respect to the proposed use or development.

I being responsible for the

administration of land at

Sorell Council

. L. . . . . D | t Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
declare that | have given permission for the making of this application for Asxgrizinr?ge%oczp-IE)%\I/OeTopmem Application - 14

Friendship Drive, Sorell.pdf
Plans Reference: P2
Date Received: 14/04/2025

Signature of General Manager,
Minister or Delegate: SIGNALTUIE. oo DAt coveeeee e

For further information please contact Council on Page 3 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au PA V1: December 2022
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SORELL
|
3 Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
Advertising Docs - Development Application - 14
FriendshiP Drive, Sorell.pdf

Plans Reference: P2

Date Received: 14/04/2025

PINNACLE
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PINNACLE

‘ Note: The images provided are artistic representations only and should not be used as references for final colours, finishes, or external/internal features.

14 Friendship Dr, Sorell 7172

Owner(s) or Clients Lyden Developments Pty Ltd
Building Classification 1a

Designer Jason Nickerson CC6073Y
Total Floor Area (Combined) 141.30m? Deck 23.32m?
Other Hazards Bushfire-prone areas, Airport

obstacle limitation area, Airport

L ) ) noise exposure area
(e.g.. High wind, earthquake, flooding, landslip,

dispersive soils, sand dunes, mine subsidence,

landfill, snow & ice, or other relevant factors)

Title Reference

Zoning

Land Size

Design Wind Speed

Soil Classification
Climate Zone
Corrosion Environment

Bushfire Attack Level (BAL)

183294/194
General Residential
505m?

TBA

TBA

7

LOW

TBA

Changes List

D

Description of change

Date Changed Designer

e Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
Advertising Docs - Development Application - 14

Friendship Drive, Sorell.pdf
Plans Reference: P2

Date Received: 14/04/2025

ID Sheet Name Issue
A.02 Site Plan DA -01
A.03 Floor Plan DA -01
A.04 Elevations DA -01
A.05 Elevations DA -01
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- Electrical Connection

- Electrical Turret

ORM Drill Hole In Footpath

- Sewer Connection
_—RL:2251
e

O H e

- Stormwater Connection -

- Telstra Connection

A

N

/4
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_

- Telstra Pit

2/

- Water Meter

(=
(S

- Water Stop Valve

>

AN
5071

O,

6,801

- Fire Hydrant

- Solar Bollard Light | \E\

- Spotlight with sensor

€ ® 1

COMPLIANT P.O.5 BATTER TO COMPLY
24,00 m?

: PROPPOSED DRIVEWAY 1 ~—F———— WITHNCC 2022321
rf w r Drain 63,79 2 \ 1:10 MAXGRADIENT & TABLE32.1

Ground to fall away from building in all directions
in compliance with AS2870 & N.C.C 2022 3.3.3.

7,242

Cutatgzéoo
DECK
12.39 m?

Surface water must be diverted away from a Class
1 building as follows: 3,100
(a)Slab-on-ground - finished ground level adjacent
to a building: the external finished surface
surrounding the slab must be drained to move
surface water away from the building and
graded to give a slope of not less than 190 BLOCK RETAINING WALL TO
(i)25mm over the first 1m from the building BOUNDARY.
(A)in low rainfall intensity areas for TOE UNDER FOOTING.
surfaces that are reasonably
impermeable (such as concrete or

2,400

PROPOSED>0
DWELLING _
141.30 m?

FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A MINIMUM OF
50mm OVER FIRST 1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS2870,NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & FIGURE 3.3.3a

claypaving); or
(B)for any reasonably impermeable surface PROVIDE CRASH BARRIER TO REAR 4]‘
that _forms part of an access path or ramp OF PARKING SPACE |
provided for the purposes of Clauses 1.1
(2) or (4)(c) of the ABCB Standard for
Livable Housing Design; or
(ii)50 mm over the first 1 m from the building in
any other case.
(b)Slab-on-ground - finished slab heights: the
height of the slab-on-ground above external
finished surfaces mustbe not less than
(i)2100 mm above the finished ground level in
low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-
drained areas; or
(ii)50 mm above impermeable (paved or
concrete) areas that slope away from the
building in accordance with(a); or
(iii)150 mm in any other case. TMBERDEZC ]
(c)The ground beneath suspended floors must be 10.90m L - 3530
graded so that the area beneath the building is 3,100 ~_ ’
above the adjacent external finished ground T ORG WITH TAP OVER, TOP OF ORG TO BE AMINIMUM
level and surface water is prevented from 3,330 OF 150mm BELOW LOWEST SANITARY FIXTURE

ponding under the building.

2,400

5,000L RAIN WATERTANKAS PER
COVENANT 1 OF THE SCHEDULE OF
EASEMENTS CERTIFICATETITLE
SP183294

isto comply with AS2870, AS3500 & N.C.C 2022 EXISTING SW CONN
3.3.4. RL:19.55
EXISTING SEWER CONN
Where a subsoil drainage system is installed to RL: 1951
divert subsurface water away from the area IN\/i 18A4O SR
beneath a building, the subsoil drain must- T COUNCIL] )
(a) be graded with a uniform fall of not less than B e B Sorell Council
1:30_03 and . s . — —M§— — Ms— —Ms— — MS— —MS— —] 85— —M§— —MS— —M§— —MS— — ME— — M§— — MS—| — M§— — MS— — M3— R MS— — MS— —M5— — . .
(b,>tg'sc BER I EM @Ral SiliE PIE eF SUmE Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
with- L S
(i)the level of discharge from the silt pit or o o Ao_lvertlsmg D_OCS - Development Application - 14
sump into an impervious drainage line not less 3 S Friendshi Drlve,_ Sorell.pdf
than 50 mm below the invert level of the inlet; G oY Plans Reference: P2
and provision for cleaning and maintenance. Date Received: 14/04/2025
Note .
All driveway pits and grate drains to be Class B. ite Ar
Site Area 505 m?
Stormwater pits are indicative. Location may vary Building Footprint 141.30 m?
depending on site conditions. Total Site Coverage 28%
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN ID Date Designer
H . L ; Date: 01/04/25
7/3 Abernant Way, Cambridge 7170 Site Plan Scale: Proposal: Single Dwelling Dby MG N : b
P | N N A C |_ E 0362484218 1:200 @A3| cjient: Lyden Developments Pty Ltd JobNo:  042-2022 C onpline !
i i i . ° commencing any orders, works or requesting/producing shop drawings.
admin@pinnacledraftingcomau | g0 DA-01 Pe.No: Address: 16 Downward Way, Sorell Engineer: TBA e e i i I e
wepimnaciedrarting comau Approved by: JRN A02 Building Surveyor: TBA e L e o
Licence: CC6073Y NOTE: Refer to cover page for further details on changes. uilders not following colour-printed plans.
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% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment
must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress

Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit

opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere
cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction

All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC
Vol I1 2022 Part 11.2.2:

Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm

Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm

Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700

For stairways serving non-habitable room used

infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b).

Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from
the inside edge of the landing.

Slip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to
comply with Clause 11.2.4.

Heights of rooms & other spaces
10.3.1 of NCC 2022

Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less
than;

(a)in a habitable room excluding a kitchen - 2.4 m; and
(b)in a kitchen - 2.1 m; and

(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and
(d)in a bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and

(e)in aroom or space with a sloping ceiling or
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC
directly for these items

(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m
measured vertically above the nosing line of
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp,
landing or the like.

If required onsite, the builder may work within the
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC
2022 Vol II. Builder to contact Pinnacle before
undertaking works.

Eloor Areas

Lower Floor 141.30m?
Deck 23.32m?

a Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
Advertising Docs - Development Application - 14

Friendship Drive, Sorell.pdf
Plans Reference: P2
Date Received: 14/04/2025
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PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN
7/3 Abernant Way,Cambridge 7170

Floor Plan

PINNACLE

0362484218
admin@pinnacledrafting.com.au
www.pinnacledrafting.com.au
Licence: CC6073Y

Revision: DA-01
Approved by: JRN

Scale:
1:100
Pg.No:
A.03

@A3

Proposal: Single Dwelling
Client:
Address:

Lyden Developments Pty Ltd
16 Downward Way, Sorell

Date:

01/04/25

Drawnby: MG

Job No: 042-2022
Engineer: TBA
Building Surveyor: TBA

Designer

NOTE: Refer to cover page for further details on changes.

Ltd, reproductionin
nes

1sions on site before
oducing shop drawings.
ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIE: D BY OUTSIDE PARTIES ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN PTY LTD
AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE. This document must be printed in colour. Pinnacle
Drafting takes na responsibility for any errors, i missions caused by
contractors and builders not following colour-printed plans,

BUILDING DESIGNERS
ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
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'CUSTOM ORB'"' SHEET METAL V\//Qo
ROOF PITCHED @ 27° - \%
p CB MONUMENT N
7/ AN
~Ne - ] N
s [ T T A T T P AN
& N
&7 \
— \\57/ ] NBN SER\/ICEJ(O BE INSTALLED IN
T Q\VC =], I ACCORDANCE‘WITH "RESIDENTIAL
Q Ny O | 1 S - PREPARATION'AND INSTALLATION GUIDE
% TCL // RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO - FOR SDUS AND MDUS", PCD TO BE
o v BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE N WOé‘ V07 . WO8 . W09 . W10 //// INSTALLED MINIMUM OF 410mm AND
ZZ o Vs WITH NCC 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1, S R v/ N/ N/ e MAXIMUM OF 1500mm MEASURED TO THE
3oy & 7 AS4773.2 & AS3700 \ \ o [ UNDERSIDE OF BOX
A < s i N/ \ METER BOX|| /- :
) N RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO BE N El,//
o \ INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NCC \ D |:| [ |:| |:|
= 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1, AS4773.2 & AS3700 \ = NBN
<§K #2800 TS TN So oA Aee e ee s A N T e S | I L=
\ a
0 Ground \ L
! P \* , FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
‘ 2 | MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870,
5 e — —— — NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. 3.3.3a
NGL
L
5,000L RAIN WATER TANK AS PER
COVENANT 1 OF THE SCHEDULE
OF EASEMENTS CERTIFICATE
TITLE SP183294
East Elevation 1:100
AXON 133 VERTICAL CLADDING,
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS
'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF JAMES HARDIE 325 STRIA HORIZONTAL
PITCHED @ 27° - N CLADDING, INSTALLED TO
CB MONUMENT N MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
AV 777777777777777777777777777777777777 ‘ 77777777
CL 5,000L RAIN WATER TANK AS PER ‘ % |
COVENANT 1 OF THE SCHEDULE | D03 D‘?l" — D02 /= ‘
8 OF EASEMENTS CERTIFICATE ‘ v | CRASH BARRIER
2 TITLE 5P183294 | o I = |
) | N ] I ‘
\ 0 | B |
CONCRETE PATIO I B o
L #21850 T TS fﬁ ooty I _ - ‘ o
0 Ground NGL™ = I — = | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
i
1,000 T NGL
o~
EALL (ZRPOLINIDY A\WWAV ERDANM HNITICE A H
North Elevation 1:100
SORELL
[COUNCIL] .
NOTE e Sorell Council
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC 2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of: o
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case. 2§vel?p_menDt Appllc[:)atlor;: 5-202553-|1_ - ; »
vertising Docs - Development Application -
Wall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest horizontal part of the suspended floor framing. 'I;Iiiendéehi? Drive, %%rell.pdf
ans Reference:
U.N.Oin builders specifications or located in saline environments or if using a glazed finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked Date Received: 14/04/2025
joints.
As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8,
Openable windows greater than 4m above ground level are to be fitted with a device to limit the opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere cannot pass through,
and withstand a force of 250N. Except for bedrooms, where the requirement is for heights above 2m.
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN . ) . . ID Date Designer These drawing are the property of Pinacle Draftng & Design Pty Ltd, reprodictionin
7/3 Abernant Way, Cambridge 7170 | El€vations Scale: Proposal: Single Dwelling gate- ] %1(204/ 2
' . rawnby: Surveyors and any other con within this drawing set as well as any
P | N N A C |_ E S 1100 @43 Client:  Lyden Developments Pty Ltd JobNo:  042-2022 v A e e
. . . . . commencing any orders, works or requesting/producing shop drawings. b
eaminepinnacledratingcoman | g, DA-01 Pe.No: Address: 16 Downward Way,Sorel Engineer: TBA T S o e e e I
V\{vvvv.pmnace ratting.com.au Approved by: JRN A.04 Building Surveyor: TBA et es o csponsiley for iy erors osues o omraions cocked oy
Licence: CC6073Y NOTE: Refer to cover page for further details on changes contractors and builders not following colour-printed plans,
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RAINHEAD

'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL v
ROOF PITCHED @ 27° -
CB MONUMENT

JAMES HARDIE 325 STRIA HORIZONTAL
CLADDING, INSTALLED TO C
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

2
1
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
N
\
\
\
|
|

L AXON 133 VERTICAL CLADDING,
¢ INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER'S
\/PQ SPECIFICATIONS

AN RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO
\ N\ BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE

[ WITH NCC 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1,
AS4773.2 & AS3700

TIMBER DECK ————~
/ \ / \ /
a NS [l \\\ ///

5,000L RAIN WATER TANK AS PER
COVENANT 1 OF THE SCHEDULE

2,400

CRASH BARRIER ——— = Y i \
\

I |
+21.800 I 4 - T B

OF EASEMENTS CERTIFICATE
TITLE SP183294

|

|

|

|
#44444/

O0Ground [~ o |1

RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO

BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH NCC 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1,
AS4773.2 & AS3700

o

South Elevation

AN
N
AN
N
AN

7
 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET

AN
METAL ROOF PITCHED O<<O
@ 27°- CB MONUMENT

|

e
&

CONCRETE DECK

L
%

2

O
RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO <
AN

BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH NCC 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1,

Ll AS4773.2 & AS3700 N

2,400

421,800
™ 0 Ground

TIMBER DECK

CRASH BARRIER REQUIRED AR END OF
CARPARK WHERE DRO EXCCED 600 MM
PROVIDE 150 HIGH KERB WHERE BETWEEN
150 & 600 MM

897

West Elevation
NOTE
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC 2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of:
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case.

Wall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest horizontal part of the suspended floor framing.

U.N.Oin builders specifications or located in saline environments or if using a glazed finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked
joints.

As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8,

Openable windows greater than 4m above ground level are to be fitted with a device to limit the opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere cannot pass through,
and withstand a force of 250N. Except for bedrooms, where the requirement is for heights above 2m.

All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2

Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700

|

RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO |

BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE \

WITH NCC 2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1, |
_AS4Y732&ASSV00. il
|

SORELL
|
e Sorell Councll

Development Application: 5.2025.93.1 -
Advertising Docs - Development Application - 14

Friendship Drive, Sorell.pdf
Plans Reterence: P2

Date Received: 14/04/2025

1:100

1:100

PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN .
7/3 Abernant Way, Cambridge 7170 | El€vations Scale: Proposal: Single Dwelling

P | N N A C |_ E 0362484218 1:100 @A3 Client:  Lyden Developments Pty Ltd
admin@pimnacledréftingcomau Revision: DA-01 Pg.No: Address: 16 Downward Way, Sorell
V\{vvvv.p|nnacledraftmg.com.au Approved by: JRN A.05
Licence: CC6073Y

D Date Designer These drawing are the property of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd, reproduction in
Date: 01/04/25 8! whole or part is strictly forbidden without written consent. © 2024, These drawings
are to be read in conjunction wit ation by Engineers,
Drawnby: M Surveyors and any other consult: thin this drawing set as well as any
awn by G Certificate of Likely Compliance documentation. DO NOT SCALE
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	5.2025.93.1 - Site Notice - 14 Friendship Drive, Sorell
	NOTICE OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
	APPLICANT:   J Nickerson

	Development application combined - includes application and revised plans received 14-04-2025
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